
ECTOR COUNTY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
QUARTERLY REPORT OF INVESTMENTS
FOR THE PERIOD FROM JANUARY 1, 2022 THRU MARCH 31, 2022

BEGINNING ENDING UNREALIZED
BALANCE ADDITIONS         DEDUCTIONS INTEREST BALANCE AMORTIZED MARKET GAIN
@ COST No. No. AMOUNT EARNED @ COST % BOOK VALUE (FAIR VALUE) (LOSS)

TEXPOOL
GENERAL FUND $ 1,589,731.64         54 31,081,647.09        7 26,289,764.70         1,858.23         $ 6,383,472.26          15.71% $ 6,383,472.26         $ 6,383,472.26          $ - 
SCHOOL NUTRITION FUND 903,734.97           0 - 0 - 190.49 903,925.46             2.22% 903,925.46            903,925.46             - 
DEBT SERVICE FUND 9,312,892.51         3 12,859,784.45        3 8,317,445.13           1,948.01 13,857,179.84        34.10% 13,857,179.84       13,857,179.84        - 
MEDICAL TRUST FUND 13,052,017.30       3 5,225,000.00          17 5,795,000.00           2,422.12 12,484,439.42        30.72% 12,484,439.42       12,484,439.42        - 
WORKER'S COMP FUND 6,856,217.57         0 - 0 - 1,445.90 6,857,663.47          16.88% 6,857,663.47         6,857,663.47          - 
SPECIAL FUNDS 149,785.23           0 - 0 - 31.59 149,816.82             0.37% 149,816.82            149,816.82             - 

TEXPOOL $ 31,864,379.22       60 49,166,431.54        27 40,402,209.83         7,896.34         $ 40,636,497.27        100.00% $ 40,636,497.27       $ 40,636,497.27        $ - 
% OF GRAND TOTAL 22.01% 21.25%

TEXPOOL PRIME
GENERAL FUND $ 55,697,511.20       31 92,525,000.00        4 54,945,019.75         38,443.14       $ 93,315,934.59        100.00% $ 93,315,934.59       $ 93,315,934.59        $ - 

TEXPOOL PRIME $ 55,697,511.20       31 92,525,000.00        4 54,945,019.75         38,443.14       $ 93,315,934.59        100.00% $ 93,315,934.59       $ 93,315,934.59        $ - 
% OF GRAND TOTAL 38.47% 48.81%

LONE STAR
GENERAL FUND $ 39,277.00             0 - 0 - 4.60 $ 39,281.60 5.70% $ 39,281.60 $ 39,281.60 $ - 
WORKER'S COMP FUND 650,024.81           0 - 0 - 76.27 650,101.08             94.30% 650,101.08            650,101.08             - 

LONE STAR $ 689,301.81           0 - 0 - 80.87 $ 689,382.68             100.00% $ 689,382.68            $ 689,382.68             $ - 
% OF GRAND TOTAL 0.48% 0.36%

NEXBANK MONEY MARKET SAVINGS
GENERAL FUND 10,017,651.70 0 - 0 - 10,296.37 $ 10,027,948.07 100.00% $ 10,027,948.07 $ 10,027,948.07 $ - 

NEXBANK MONEY MARKET $ 10,017,651.70 0 0.00 0 0.00 10,296.37 $ 10,027,948.07 100.00% $ 10,027,948.07 $ 10,027,948.07 $ - 
% OF GRAND TOTAL 6.92% 5.24%

TEXSTAR
GENERAL FUND $ 26,199,952.74       0 - 0 - 2,811.45 $ 26,202,764.19        64.47% $ 26,202,764.19       $ 26,202,764.19        $ - 
INSURANCE RECOVERY 14,440,741.83       0 - 0 - 1,549.70 14,442,291.53        35.53% 14,442,291.53       14,442,291.53        - 

TEXSTAR $ 40,640,694.57       0 0.00 0 0.00 4,361.15 $ 40,645,055.72        100.00% $ 40,645,055.72       $ 40,645,055.72        $ - 
% OF GRAND TOTAL 28.07% 21.26%

TCG DIRECTED INVESTMENTS
GENERAL FUND $ 5,884,162.40         0 - 0 - 666.30 $ 5,884,828.70          100.00% $ 5,884,828.70         $ 5,799,028.51          $ (85,800.19) 

TCG DIRECTED INVESTMENTS $ 5,884,162.40         0 0.00 0 0.00 666.30 $ 5,884,828.70          100.00% $ 5,884,828.70         $ 5,799,028.51          $ (85,800.19) 
% OF GRAND TOTAL 4.06% 3.08%

TOTAL ALL INVESTMENTS $ 144,793,700.90     91 141,691,431.54      31 95,347,229.58         61,744.17       $ 191,199,647.03      100.00% $ 191,199,647.03     $ 191,113,846.84      $ (85,800.19) 



ECTOR COUNTY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
QUARTERLY REPORT OF INVESTMENTS
FOR THE PERIOD FROM JANUARY 1, 2022 THRU MARCH 31, 2022

BEGINNING ENDING UNREALIZED
BALANCE ADDITIONS         DEDUCTIONS INTEREST BALANCE AMORTIZED MARKET GAIN
@ COST No. No. AMOUNT EARNED @ COST % BOOK VALUE (FAIR VALUE) (LOSS)

RECAP

ALL FUNDS
GENERAL FUND $ 99,428,286.68       85 123,606,647.09      11 81,234,784.45         54,080.09       $ 141,854,229.41      74.19% $ 141,854,229.41     $ 141,768,429.22      $ (85,800.19) 
SCHOOL NUTRITION FUND 903,734.97           0 - 0 - 190.49 903,925.46             0.47% 903,925.46            903,925.46             - 
DEBT SERVICE FUND 9,312,892.51         3 12,859,784.45        3 8,317,445.13           1,948.01 13,857,179.84        7.25% 13,857,179.84       13,857,179.84        - 
MEDICAL TRUST FUND 13,052,017.30       3 5,225,000.00          17 5,795,000.00           2,422.12 12,484,439.42        6.53% 12,484,439.42       12,484,439.42        - 
WORKER'S COMP FUND 7,506,242.38         0 - 0 - 1,522.17 7,507,764.55          3.93% 7,507,764.55         7,507,764.55          - 
SPECIAL FUNDS 149,785.23           0 - 0 - 31.59 149,816.82             0.08% 149,816.82            149,816.82             - 
INSURANCE RECOVERY 14,440,741.83       0 - 0 - 1,549.70 14,442,291.53        7.55% 14,442,291.53       14,442,291.53        - 

TOTAL $ 144,793,700.90     91 141,691,431.54      31 95,347,229.58         61,744.17       $ 191,199,647.03      100.00% $ 191,199,647.03     $ 191,113,846.84      $ (85,800.19) 

ALL INVESTMENTS
TEXPOOL 31,864,379.22       60 49,166,431.54        27 40,402,209.83         7,896.34         40,636,497.27        21.25% 40,636,497.27       40,636,497.27        - 
TEXPOOL PRIME 55,697,511.20       31 92,525,000.00        4 54,945,019.75         38,443.14       93,315,934.59        48.81% 93,315,934.59       93,315,934.59        - 
LONE STAR 689,301.81           0 - 0 - 80.87 689,382.68             0.36% 689,382.68            689,382.68             - 
NEXBANK MONEY MARKET SAVINGS 10,017,651.70       0 - 0 - 10,296.37 10,027,948.07        5.24% 10,027,948.07       10,027,948.07        - 
TEXSTAR 40,640,694.57       0 - 0 - 4,361.15 40,645,055.72        21.26% 40,645,055.72       40,645,055.72        - 
TCG DIRECTED INVESTMENTS 5,884,162.40         0 - 0 - 666.30 5,884,828.70          3.08% 5,884,828.70         5,799,028.51          (85,800.19) 

TOTAL $ 144,793,700.90     91 141,691,431.54      31 95,347,229.58         61,744.17 $ 191,199,647.03      100.00% $ 191,199,647.03     $ 191,113,846.84      $ (85,800.19) 

NOTES:
Weighted Average Maturity for ECISD is 1 day for all bank accounts and pooled investments. Weighted Average Maturity for TCG Directed Investments portfolio ranges from 3 months to 21 months.

PREPARED BY: ALBESSA CHAVEZ signature on file 
DIRECTOR OF FINANCE

DEBORAH OTTMERS signature on file 
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 

GASB Statement No. 31 requires all investments to be reported at fair market value (FMV) except for money market investments, investment with maturities less than 12 months at time of purchase and 
nonparticipating contracts (CD's). At 3/31/2022 the School District's TCG Directed Investments qualified for fair market recognition. 

This quarterly report is in compliance with the investment strategy as established for the pooled investment fund and the Public Funds Investment Act, Texas Government Code (Chapter 2256). 

Unrealized loss is the result of rate hikes that temporarily decrease existing bonds value.  As the bonds mature, losses are expected to be recouped up to par value giving us full principal plus interest.



TEXPOOL NEXBANK MONEY TCG DIRECTED
FUND TEXPOOL PRIME LONE STAR TEXSTAR MARKET SAVINGS INVESTMENTS TOTAL

GENERAL $ 3,513.78         $ 53,777.00       $ 5.56             $ 4,222.63          $ 30,474.42 $ 3,561.81            $ 95,555.20        

SCHOOL NUTRITION 326.97            - - - - - 326.97 

DEBT SERVICE 3,425.23         - - - - - 3,425.23 

MEDICAL TRUST 4,418.81         - - - - - 4,418.81 

WORKER'S COMP 2,481.03         - 93.02 - - - 2,574.05 

SPECIAL FUNDS 54.17              - - - - - 54.17 

INSURANCE REC - - - 2,302.68          - 2,302.68 

$ 14,219.99       $ 53,777.00       $ 98.58           $ 6,525.31          $ 30,474.42 $ 3,561.81            $ 108,657.11      

PERCENT OF TOTAL 13.09% 49.49% 0.09% 6.01% 28.05% 3.28% 100.00%

SUMMARY OF VARIOUS EARNINGS RATES

TEXPOOL NEXBANK MONEY TCG DIRECTED COMPARISON
PERIOD TEXPOOL PRIME LONE STAR TEXSTAR MARKET SAVINGS INVESTMENTS 90 DAY T-BILL

JULY 2021 0.0189% 0.0655% 0.0051% 0.0100% 0.4000% 0.0100% 0.0500%

AUGUST 2021 0.0222% 0.0618% 0.0051% 0.0100% 0.4000% 0.0100% 0.0600%

SEPTEMBER 2021 0.0279% 0.0629% 0.0051% 0.0100% 0.4000% 0.0100% 0.0600%

OCTOBER 2021 0.0354% 0.0615% 0.0051% 0.0100% 0.4000% 0.0000% 0.0700%

NOVEMBER 2021 0.0381% 0.0663% 0.0051% 0.0102% 0.4000% -0.0300% 0.0500%

DECEMBER 2021 0.0376% 0.0904% 0.0051% 0.0139% 0.4000% -0.0900% 0.0500%

JANUARY 2022 0.0376% 0.0975% 0.0076% 0.0100% 0.4000% -0.3500% 0.0600%

FEBRUARY 2022 0.0632% 0.1137% 0.0246% 0.0104% 0.4000% -0.2300% 0.2300%

MARCH 2022 0.1536% 0.2716% 0.1083% 0.1070% 0.5500% -0.5900% 0.2800%

APRIL 2022

MAY 2022

JUNE 2022

AVERAGE FOR PERIOD 0.0483% 0.0990% 0.0190% 0.0213% 0.4188% -0.1400% 0.1011%
(2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (3)
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